Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10/213/2013-PPC

Dated: 12 07 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 246/2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of deputation tenure of Smt. Supriya Sahu, IAS (TN:1991) as Director General of Doordarshan for a further period of three months w.e.f. 29.06.2019, or till the appointment of a regular incumbent to the post, or until further orders, which ever is earliest.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Deputy Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

То

- 1. Smt Supriya Sahu, IAS (TN:1991), DG:DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. The Chairman, Prasar Bharati, Tower "C" Copernicus Marg New Delhi
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati, Tower "C" Copernicus Marg, N Delhi
- 4. Dr Girija Vaidyanathan, IAS, Chief Secretary to Tamil Nadu, Public (Special A) Department, Secretariat, Chennai-09
- 5. Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi
- 6. Sh F Sheheryar, DG:All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. ADG(A), DG:DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 8. Ministry of I&B [Ms Jyoti Mehta, Director(BAP)], "A" Wing, Shastri Bhawan, N.D.
- 9. Ministry of I&B [Sh Sanjay Kashyap], Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 10.All Head of Office of AIR/Doordarshan through SCOR Section of DG:AIR/DG:DDn
- 11.All Zonal ADG(E)s and ADG(P)s through respective SCOR Section of DG:AIR/DD
- 12. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 13. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 14. Office Orders Folder.

Copy for information to :-

- i. PS to Chairman PBS
- ii. PS to Member (F) PBS
- iii. PS to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors, PBS